• RSPs similar to Fuzenet in the non NBN fibre segment

• RSPs with strategic customer bases

Board & Management

 Experienced Telco CEO, with proven track record of delivering shareholder value, to

drive organic and inorganic growth

 Experienced Board with proven track record in the telecommunications sector

29

Offer Details

30

Offer Details

Overview

Raise Size $12,000,000 $18,000,000

Number of existing Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus 45,741,200 45,741,200

Offer price $0.25 per share $0.25 per share

Total number of New Shares available under the Offer 48,000,000 72,000,000

Total number of Shares to be issued to the FuzeNet vendors 6,600,000 6,600,000

Total number of Shares on issue on Completion of the Offer – (including the conversion of the

convertible notes issued by the Company to Shares)
125,859,487 151,443,487

Post IPO raise net cash1 $2.3m $8.0m

Enterprise value $29.2m $29.9m

Enterprise value / pro forma FY2019 forecast Revenue 1.27x 1.30x

Enterprise value / pro forma FY2019 forecast EBITDA 14.21x 14.55x

1.See prospectus section 4 for full details

31

Offer details (cont’d)

Sources and Uses of Funds and Pro Forma Ownership

Raise Size $12,000,000 $18,000,000

Number of

Shares
% of Shares

Number of

Shares

% of

Shares

Substantial

Shareholders1 15,105,944 12.00% 15,105,944 9.98%

Other Existing

Shareholders2 30,635,206 24.34% 30,635,206 20.22%

Noteholders3 17,725,861 14.08% 17,725,861 11.70%

FuzeNet vendors4 6,600,000 5.24% 6,600,000 4.36%

Management and

Directors5 7,792,426 6.19% 9,376,426 6.19%

New Shareholders 48,000,000 38.14% 72,000,000 47.54%

Total 125,859,487 100% 151,443,487 100%

Raise Size $12,000,000 $18,000,000

Use of proceeds ($m) % ($m) %

Acquisition of FuzeNet

(including costs net of

deposit)6

8.1 67.5% 8.1 45.0%

Fixed wireless network

deployment across New

South Wales,

Queensland, Victoria and

Western Australia

1.1 9.2% 6.8 37.8%

General working capital 1.5 12.5% 1.5 8.3%

Costs of the Offer 1.3 10.8% 1.6 8.9%

Total Funds raised 12.0 100.0% 18.0 100.0%

1. Substantial shareholders are expected to be subject to ASX-imposed escrow for a period of 24 months from the date on which quotation of the Shares commences. The Substantial Shareholders are entities controlled by

Directors Sasha Baranikow and Che Metcalfe. Sasha and Che will also each be issued Shares on Completion of the Offer, which are included in the number of Shares held by “Management and Directors” in this table. Following

Completion of the Offer, including conversion of the convertible notes and the issues of shares to Directors and management, they will collectively hold between 11.01% and 13.83% of the Shares on issue in the Company. In